1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 ! 15 16
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE 10
LA | A E
@ N (a) —— (b) Db (c) % : g o
i N\ W N\ NGT2 MALE NUT M22X1.5 WITH O-RING 4 e
. 1| i VOSS PART No. 00 62 03 99 00 | |  —
| ; | , B R
\ < - | |
! 4 —
() TR | —NG 12 RETAINING CLIP = oo g e
, ' VOSS PART No. 00 62 01 90 00 e 8 03 HB=
7 T > 23103 | | =
| | THE RETAINING CLIP IS INTRODUCED SO — | NG 12 SPRING ELEMENT =n= Rl
| - JHA THE SPRING ELEMENT 15 INSERTED INTO THE ;gg'Tr |(;) RAEl\lsDT S( F)LAT T TR THE MALE FITTING PRE-ASSEMBLED WITH THE YOS5 PART R, 0 62 69 55 00 S8 8 A S
“ ) =3 ® 3]
NG-12 CUSTOMER END FITTINGS CHAMBER UNDER THE THREAD ROOT OF THE THE SPRING ELEMENT AND RETAINING PRE-GREASED O-RING TO SEAL THE THREAD IS S 16.040.3 6.6540.05
CONNECTION BORE (a) AND (b). CLIP ARE SYMVETRICAL. SCREWED BY HAND INTO THE TAPPED BORE (c] A [L[01]A - s
AND TIGHTENED.
DETAILS OF PORT MACHINING FOR M22x1.5

STOP

Copying of this document ond giving it fo others ond the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without express

authority. Contravention of this restriction will constitute an evident abuse and resulf in a lichility to the pavment of damaoges. All rights
are reserved in the event of the gront of patent or registration of o diility model or design. This document is the subject of copyright.

Non e permesso consegnare ¢ terzi o riprodurre questo docurmento, ne Utilizzarne 1 contenuta o renderlo comundue nata o ferzi
senza autorizzazione esplicita. Ogni infrozione costfituira un evidente dbuso e comportera il risar cimento dei donni subiti.

E'fatta riserva i fulti | diriti derivonti da breveti o modelli.

auforisation expresse. Tout manquement o cette regle constitue un abus evident et expose son autewr au versement de dommages et

interets. Tous droits de propriefe industrielle reserves, nolamment en matiere de brevets et de modeles.
nicht auscruecklich zugestonden. Zuwiderhondiungen stellen einen offensichilichen Missbrauch dar und verpflichten zu Schodenersatz.

Toute Communication ou reproduction de ce document, foufe exploitation ou communication de son confenu sont inferdites, souf
Alle Rechie fuer den Fall der Paotenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmuster-Eintragung vorbehalten.

Weitergobe sowie Yervielfaelfigung dieser Unlerloge, Verwerfung und Mitleiling ihres Inhalfs nicht gestoltel, soweit

B 611 N
B 11040.5 _
INLET CONNECTION - M22x1.5
TO SUIT VOSS PLUG ASSEMBLY PART No. AND —PRESSURE TEST CONNECTOR
IN SYSTEMS 230 DATE OF MANUFACTURE VD I CONNECTION M16x1.5
TORQUE 101 Nm. ARE SHOWN HERE. . ’/ A
— — p,=8 bar
< ADDITIONAL STROKE ~ ﬁ ( \i \ S p::T.G bar
A/F 24 \ R =~ p =7 bar
\ — \ 8x1.25 = O - 1 o~ /
‘ 3 MOUNTING BOLT | m ) - == ) b6 bar
N TORQUE 22.5:£2.5 ) [+ TML PART No. 2 > w A\ p =5 bar
= SHOWN HERE & 3 \
\ 1 Lo / ]
—T) “ ‘ . ~r pl 4 bar
M14x1.5, « TOSUIT @8ROD_, | — N /
TORQUE 2342 Nm o TN / p =3 bar
\@ _ 8 6.5 | . > N \ Z // /
| = ,_ o o — p, =2 bar
a 3 o ™®=34.5 ﬁ = - N /4/ |
S o 12 | J. 1 w0 B *_l—_l [ p =1 bar
13 =| D w 8 ANGLE INDICATOR - — o .
2 &;S‘& — ’/|/ | :IN-; -40 -3 -200 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 10 80 9 100 110
T O
: | {10x2 - || H ' oL
SECTIONAL VIEW 5o | — A 3 i CEVER ANGLE
e N A 34°30°
12 ™ H . o .
RN 4 0 ~ e 00234730
MSP 3/99 - REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF ITEMS SHOWN ‘ | T 5
ITEM. No |WABCO PART No. |DESCRIPTION QY w1 = N o @ 1 1 -~ /
1 M910390 | SEALING RING ? — == o & » % /OG -35
(N W N = 5
2 ME30090 SEALING RING 1 % % QL @\ § - / //
3 MI33460 | SEALING RING 1 = | M1 & /’ //
‘&8 > 7
4 Mo33480 | SEALING RING 1 — ONTROL STROKE S avd
M14x1.5, - = 4 o
8) M323572 SPLIT PIN 2 TORQUE 2342 Nm ! T - E /// —:___________._.-..--—' oL=(
6 M&30530 SEALING RING 1 — / T 1 =, o ——
SILENCER T~ S
7 M311631  |BONDED VALVE 1 48+1 - 0 I 2 3 4 5 & 1 8
: MSfi6l0  |BONDED VALVE 1 2 CHTENING TORQUE 3 ~ g INLET PRESSURE P [bar]
+1 Nm. ‘ o =
s
9 M339020 | DIAPHRAGM DISC 1 PRESSURE TEST CONNECTOR o7 SL.No NOTES
0 V333000 | DIAPHRAGH 1 CONNECTION M16x1.5 S D
SEAL 1 |PRODUCT FUNCTION AND RELIABILITY
f M342040 1 1.1|PRODUCTION SPECIFICATION No. 475 800 007 O
2 M339330  |DUST SEAL 1 LIMITING STOP IN 1.2 |WORKING MEDIUM AIR
3 M339150 SPLIT BUSH | CASE OF ROD BREAKAGE 1.3 [NORMAL WORKING PRESSURE 10 bar
1 4 [EQUIVALENT FLOW DIAMETER 10 mm
14 MOZ2T20 | SPRING ELEMENT NG-12 1 (WITHOUT END FITTINGS)
1.5 |NOISE LEVEL WHEN TESTED AS PER PS < 7248 [A]
RETAINING CLIP NG-12 - _
S M332730 1 1.6 | THERMAL RANGE OF APPLICATION T 40°C TO +80°C
16 M932700 | SEALING RING NG-12 1 1.7 |INSTALLATION POSITION AS DRAWN
1w SANOREKD | " , s iim
- : - . < U, ar
8 M935990  |SEALING RING NG-12 1 8440.5 2 M1 = NECESSARY DISPLACING MOMENT 1.7 Nm (p1=0 bar)
19 MO10180  |SEALING RING 2 - ' = M2 = ADMISSIBLE DISPLACING MOMENT 20 Nm
SEALING RING Q = LOCATION REFERS PROJECTED EDGE ON LOWER BODY
20 M325880 D 0 = LOCATION REFERS CENTER OF LEVER CLAMPING RING
o MO19910 | GREASE SACHET 2 WHEN Q COINCIDE, WITH 10° POSITION ON THE ANGLE INDICATOR,
] THE DELIVERY PRESSURE SHOULD BE 2.5 +0.25 bar FOR AN INLET
PRESSURE OF 6.5 bor. WHEN Q COINCIDE, WITH 34° POSITION ON
REPAIR KIT CONTENTS WILL NOT BE SUPPLIED SEPARATELY THE ANGLE INDICATOR, THE DELIVERY PRESSURE
— | # SHOULD BE 6.4 +0.1 bar FOR AN INLET PRESSURE OF 6.5 bor
, — 5 |MOUNTING OF THIS VALVE SHOULD BE WITHIN +30° ANGLE
Aq/ J WITH RESPECT TO VERTICAL.
H 0 3 y Y w.+_ 4 |ROD SHOULD MOVE FREELY WHEN SCREW IS LOOSE AND SHOULD GRIP
| F | FIRMLY WHEN SCREW IS TIGHTENED.
S H $— 5  |QUALITY COMPLIANCE TESTS WILL BE CARRIED OUT REGULARLY
| AS PER CLAUSE No.17 OF 475 800 007 O
. & |SERVICE LIFE TO FIRST OVERHAUL IF FITTED
_ g AS PER RECOMMENDED LAYOUT
i s 3 YEARS / 300 000 KM WHICHEVER IS EARLIER FOR
& N CITY BUS APPLICATION
‘ \//} 7 |OPEN PORTS/ MALE THREADS ARE FITTED WITH CLOSURE PLUGS/
I 1 CLOSURE SLEEVES FOR STORAGE AND TRANSIT PURPOSES
|| = : ] 1= INLET PRESSURE
! p==s I Wl — — — — — 7 2= DELIVERY PRESSURE e s e e s s
. 352 j k 3= EXHAUST T
L ' s ABEL SHOWING PART No. ‘
N T ‘ AND PRESSURE SETTING
il |STEEL NO TREATNENT ‘
XVl  |CAST IRON PLATED
XV STEEL ZINC IRON PLATED
XIV  |CAST IRON NO TREATMENT e 2841 - AR 13
XI11 |ZINC ALLOY ANODISED
Xl PLASTIC NO TREATMENT
X RUBBER NO TREATMENT
X STAINLESS STEEL |NO TREATMENT General Specification: JED-234-0 " ®
IX BRASS NO TREATMENT wmver4gn2|e%90 008 O Further TZchnico\ Dota: 475 820 007 O Date - gm\ WABCzignuture WABco
fvii ZINC ALLOY CHROMATED Doc. Code: 035 eets Ta Drown
I\I'|| N.LM|N".M ALLOY N\UMSED E(E)k %N?Et')rur65 bU — General ToleroncesshJEJ[D—2E>WW - 2012'04'250heik§dMASEKARAN AUTOMATlC LOAD SENSlNG VALVE
[} ey 0 D 0 x [1] - LACK OF PERSONAL SAFETY et e 2 mm)<1 op0ez i
v STEEL POWDER COATED Class 10 | & b0 [2 180 |2 400 |> 400 A GANESAMOORTHY
T STEEL PAINTED 0 X [2] - MAJOR BREAKDOWN Finz 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 EGS; Scae Marerial M. %Uot?g;d:m &Snﬁque 20‘2-82:;26
Il |STEEL PHOSPHATED Medum | X | 1.0 | 2.0 | 3.0 | 4.0 | £7 | 14
| s 208 ALATED 1x [3] - LOSS OF PERFORMANCE e T 120 o5 T50 ot o 470800 008 O oos| EN | w1
PART MATER|N. SLRFACE Tapped Holes occ., JED-152 ECN-Mo, Revision Techn. Resp. Replacement far
CODE PROTECTION 1) :’polemnce Closs Applied Crossmarked A 0 Pro/t Q K) - - - 52TO_W|DN p

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 = =




